

Press release July 15, 2025

## Unibap Space Solutions: Selected to Supply Loft Orbital

Unibap Space Solutions AB (publ) has signed a three-year framework agreement with Loft Orbital (Loft) to provide the latest generation Edge computing solutions for Loft's constellation. The first call-off order value is 1.39 MEUR, with delivery in 2025.

Unibap's Payload high-performance Edge Computer solutions will be utilized by Loft and its subsidiaries to enable in-orbit edge processing of sensor data using AI/ML. The inaugural order of the X10-102 hardware and software - Unibap's dualuse product - pending export license approval, will be delivered to Loft's UAE joint venture, Orbitworks, in 2025.

- We build with the future in mind and are excited to see Unibap's products supporting Loft constellations for years to come. This framework agreement is yet another milestone that demonstrates our commitment to technology innovation, agility, and responsiveness to dynamic lead times and delivery volume. Unibap appreciates the confidence Loft has placed in us as we continue to push the boundaries of what can be delivered in orbit with onboard high performance edge computing.

- Johan Åman, CEO, Unibap

Uppsala July 15, 2025

For more information, please contact:

Johan Åman, CEO <u>ceo@unibap.com</u> +46 70 821 00 51

This information constitutes information that Unibap AB (publ) is obliged to make public pursuant to the EU Market Abuse Regulation. The information was submitted for publication on July 15, 2025, 08:30 CEST

## **About Unibap**

Unibap Space Solutions is a Swedish high-tech space company at the forefront of edge computing technology. Our advanced hardware, software and services empower both defense and commercial space missions. Unibap Space Solutions



is transforming the industry through trustworthy innovation in Space. The company's Quality Management System is certified according to SS-EN ISO 9001:2015. The company is listed at Nasdaq First North Growth Market.

For more information, please visit the Company's website <u>unibap.com</u>.

FNCA Sweden AB is the Company's Certified Adviser.